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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 1,188,044 

1910 1,295,346 

1920 1,449,661 

1930 1,631,526 

1940 1,821,244 

1950 2,343,001 

1960 3,100,689 

1970 3,923,897 

1980 4,216,933 

1990 4,781,468 

2000 5,296,486 

2010 5,699,478 

2012 5,884,563 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 93,934 

1910 104,944 

1920 103,179 

1930 96,330 

1940 82,591 

1950 85,165 

1960 64,178 

1970 124,345 

1980 195,581 

1990 313,494 

2000 518,315 

2010 803,695 

2012 839,336 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 96,140 97,366 18.5% 12.1% 1.3% 

Asia 183,461 268,885 35.4% 33.5% 46.6% 

Africa 62,688 125,470 12.1% 15.6% 100.1% 

Latin America 176,026 311,974 34.0% 38.8% 77.2% 

Total 518,315 803,695 - - 55.1% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 17,813 

2004 20,253 

2005 22,870 

2006 30,204 

2007 24,255 

2008 27,062 

2009 26,722 

2010 26,450 

2011 25,778 

2012 24,971 

Total 246,378 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 1,086 1,086 

1997 771 1,857 

1998 688 2,545 

1999 853 3,398 

2000 975 4,373 

2001 1,354 5,727 

2002 418 6,145 

2003 793 6,938 

2004 2,612 9,550 

2005 2,058 11,608 

2006 1,828 13,436 

2007 1,460 14,896 

2008 1,731 16,627 

2009 1,667 18,294 

2010 1,084 19,378 

2011 1,278 20,656 

2012 1,239 21,895 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 9,912 

1992 13,947 

2010 14,498 

2012 13,969 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


